CELINA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION **BOARD MINUTES** FRANKLIN BUILDING MEDIA CENTER THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2016 10:00 A.M.

This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting as indicated in the agenda.

The Celina City Board of Education met in special session on June 16, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. in the Franklin Building Media Center. Mrs. Piper, Mr. Shellabarger and Mrs. Vorhees answered the roll call. Mr. Sell and Mr. Gilmore were absent.

Head Start held a regular scheduled meeting and Amy Esser, Head Start Executive Director, gave a presentation to the Board Members. 16-98 On a motion by Mrs. Piper, seconded by Mrs. Vorhees, the approval of transitioning to the extended duration plan for Mercer County Head Start. VOTE: Mrs. Piper: Aye, Mr. Shellabarger: Aye, Mrs. Vorhees: Aye. Approved. 16-99 On a motion by Mrs. Vorhees, seconded by Mrs. Shellabarger, to accept the highest bid of \$224,900.00 from Linda Vondenhuevel for the property owned by the Board. VOTE: Mrs. Piper: Aye, Mr. Shellabarger: Aye, Mrs. Vorhees: Aye. Approved. With no other business, Mr. Shellabarger adjourned the meeting at 10:45 a.m. **Board President**

Treasurer